

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION AGENDA

April 24, 2024

10:00 a.m.

1122 Lady Street, Suite 500 Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Approval of Minutes:

March 20, 2024, State Election Commission Meeting April 5, 2024, State Board of Canvassers Meeting

New Business:

Statewide Primaries Ballot Database Development and UOCAVA Update Follow-Up Audit of the Board of Voter Registration and Elections of Berkeley County County Early Voting Center Selections for June Primaries

COMMISSIONERS

HON. DENNIS SHEDD

Chairman

JOANNE DAY

CLIFFORD J. EDLER

LINDA MCCALL

SCOTT MOSELEY

HOWARD M. KNAPP Executive Director

1122 Lady Street Suite 500 Columbia, SC 29201

P.O. Box 5987 Columbia, SC 29250

803.734.9060 Fax: 803.734.9366 www.scvotes.gov

Old Business:

2024 Primary Workshops for Counties Recap FY 24-25 Agency Budget Request Update Legislative Update

Agency Regulations Update

Election Infrastructure Security Update

Executive session to receive legal updates and advice:

Public Interest Legal Foundation v. Howard M. Knapp

S.C. NAACP, et al v. Alexander, et al

SC Safe Elections, et al v. S.C. State Election Commission, et al

Curry v. S.C. State Election Commission

John Anthony Castro v. Howard M. Knapp and Donald J. Trump

S.C. Republican Party v. Howard M. Knapp Scott v. S.C. State Election Commission Trudy Grant, et al v. Howard Knapp, et al

Alan Ali v. SCDP, et al; Carter v. SCDP, et al; Rozier v. SCGOP, et al; Moore v. SCDP

Any other matters, as needed, pursuant to S.C. Code of Laws §30-4-70

Next Meeting(s): Friday, June 14, 2024, at 3:00PM (SBC)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024, at 10:00AM (SEC)

Commission policy on oral public comments

The SEC Executive Director has sole discretion to approve requests to give oral public comments to the Commission at a scheduled Commission meeting. Public comment requests must be submitted and approved by the SEC Executive Director at least 30 calendar days prior to the meeting in which the speaker wishes to speak. Please submit requests to provide public comments to elections.gelections.sc.gov with the subject "Public Comment Request."

